5-in-1 Multi Sander
5-in-1 Multi-Schleifer
Multiponceuse 5 en 1
Levigatrice multifunzione 5 in 1
Lijadora multifunción 5 en 1
5-in-1 multischuurmachine
5-w-1 szlifierka wielofunkcyjna
5 az 1-ben multifunkciós csiszológép

5-in-1 Multi Sander EN
TECHNICAL DATA
Type Designation   WX820 WX820.1 WX820.9
(82-designation of machinery, representative of
Multi Sander)
WX820 WX820.1 WX820.9
Charger Volt-
age
100-240V ~ 50/60Hz
Voltage 20 V  Max**
No-load
speed
4000-10000 /min
Orbital
diameter
Random orbit-2.5mm, Finish-1.8mm,
Detail-1.8mm
Speed
settings
1-6
Machine
weight
2.0kg 1.5kg
** Voltage measured without workload. Initial battery
voltage reaches maximum of 20 volts. Nominal
voltage is 18 volts.
NOISE INFORMATION
A weighted sound pressure L
pA
: 77.6dB(A)
A weighted sound power L
wA
: 88.6dB(A)
K
pA
&K
wA
3 dB(A)
Wear ear protection.
VIBRATION INFORMATION
Vibration total values (triax vector sum) determined
according to EN 62841:
Vibration emis-
sion value:
a
h
 =3.731m/s2
Uncertainty K = 1.5m/s²
The declared vibration total value and the declared noise
emission value have been measured in accordance with a
standard test method and may be used for comparing one
tool with another.
The declared vibration total value and the declared
noise emission value may also be used in a preliminary
assessment of exposure.
WARNING:  The vibration and noise emissions
during actual use of the power tool can differ from the
declared value depending on the ways in which the tool is
used especially what kind of workpiece is processed
dependant on the following examples and other variations
on how the tool is used:
How the tool is used and the materials being cut or drilled.
The tool being in good condition and well maintained.
The use of the correct accessory for the tool and ensuring it is
sharp and in good condition.
The tightness of the grip on the handles and if any anti
vibration and noise accessories are used.
And the tool is being used as intended by its design and
these instructions.
This tool may cause hand-arm vibration syndrome if
its use is not adequately managed.
WARNING: To be accurate, an estimation of
exposure level in the actual conditions of use should